PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Munchisa MATSUDA | 11/19/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku | | | |
| City: | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12625584 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: bsizemore@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006838.00079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0868 ICH \$40,00 126;

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Munehisa MATSUDA | (5) | |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| (1-8) insert Name(s) of inventor(s) | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | ٠ | | \$1.00) and other good and valuable conside | rations paid to ransfer and se |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH | łA | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoy | | |
| (†1) Insert Identification of Invention | | (11) | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the cas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continued previsional, extensions, reissues and reexamination CONTENT DISPLAY SYSTEM | on, and in all applications for patent includi- lation, substitute and rejects application(s) | ing any and all |
| Number, or F | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | _ | /Attended Declara St. | | |
| | жррисавен ми шее | ₹ | (Attorney Docket No. for which the undersigned has (have) executed | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | 11 to _ 0 | an application for patent in the United States | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application Seriel Number | | |
| any appli Assigned Llaims or eexamin States re uil right t nerewith. dentificat ecordali | 2) The undersigned cation or continuation of in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned detailed a grant of a valid point of a valid point of the undersigned is sulting from said applies convey the entire into the undersigned of the undersigned don which may be near of this document. | agree or divi- in ob- agree mation agree I Unite noroby cation erest I herei | and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also nees may deem necessary. is to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application sining evidence and going forward with such in so to execute all papers and documents and pal Convention for Protection of Industrial Propersion of Industrial In | on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cool terference. erform any act which may be necessary in only or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent titre interest, and hereby covernants that he had executed, and will not execute, any agreement of the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Tradements. | perate with the connection with by reissue or the United as (they have) ents in conflict |
| | Nov. 19, | | • | | |
| Date | · 145V2 11, | 200 | Traine of inventor | inehisa Matsuda | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | • | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | |
| Date | Alphala | , | | | |
| Date | | | | | |
| . Date | | | No. | | () |

PATENT

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0869